PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3390149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUDD D. OLSON	06/08/2015
THOMAS W. FLOYD	05/13/2015
KEVIN E. KINZER	06/08/2015
STEPHAN A. HAWTHORNE	05/26/2015
SANDRA K. NOWAK	05/20/2015
IRINA HASS	05/20/2015
LINDA W SUSZKO	05/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76324US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERI LEMKE
SIGNATURE:	/Teri Lemke/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 035873 FRAME: 0532

503343529

Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed_Declaration_and_Assignments_76324US002#page1.tif source=Executed_Declaration_and_Assignments_76324US002#page2.tif source=Executed_Declaration_and_Assignments_76324US002#page3.tif source=Executed_Declaration_and_Assignments_76324US002#page4.tif source=Executed_Declaration_and_Assignments_76324US002#page5.tif source=Executed_Declaration_and_Assignments_76324US002#page6.tif source=Executed_Declaration_and_Assignments_76324US002#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 035873 FRAME: 0533

Case No:

76324US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

DISPLAY BASE		
The specification of which:		
is attached hereto;		
■ was filed on	29/520985	
is identified as PCT International Application No.		

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

Legal Name of Inventor: Judd D. Olson	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
1	6/8/2015

Case No:

76324US002

	DISPLAY BASE	
The specification of v	vhich:	
is attached here	to;	
was filed on	March 19, 2015	
as United States	s Application No.	29/520985
filed on	PCT International Application No. application was made or authorized to be made b	y me.
	e that any willful false statement made in this decl of not more than 5 years, or both.	aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign BM COMPANY, and assigns, the entire rig	and valuable consideration, receipt of which is ack and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER a corporation of Delaware, having its principal offi- th, title, and interest in and to the said invention a	RTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of ce at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or

by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Thomas W. Floyd	
Inventor's Signature.	Date: 5/13/2615

Case No:

76324US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

		DISPLAY BASE	
The	specification of wh	nich:	
	is attached hereto)	
\boxtimes	was filed on as United States	March 19, 2015 Application No.	29/520985
	is identified as Po	T International Application No.	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me-

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Kevin E. Kinzer	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Hun EKm	6/8/15
your - you	7767

Case No:

76324US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

abbi	ication and for which a patent is sought on the inventori entities.	
	DISPLAY BASE	
The	specification of which:	
	is attached hereto;	
\boxtimes	was filed on March 18, 2015 as United States Application No.	29/520985
	is identified as PCT International Application No.	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

Laga: Name of Inventor:	
Stephan A. Hawthorne	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Stephon Andre Anilluma	6-26-2015

Legal Name of Inventor:
Sandra K. Nowak
Inventor's Signature:

ACUALA K NOWEK-

Case No:

76324US002

	DISPLAY BAS)E
The specification of wh	ich:	
is attached hereto	;	
was filed on	March 19, 2015	
as United States /	Application No.	29/520985
is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No.	
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to be ma	de by me.
	that any willful false statement made in this f not more than 5 years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my empall Letters Patent, reex thereto (including the nown name and to claim international convention continuation (in whole part upon the said inve	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PRO corporation of Delaware, having its principal t, title, and interest in and to the said invent or in part) of said application, and in and to with others (provided any such improvement alloyment with 3M COMPANY and any of its aminations, reissues, or extensions thereofinght to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Mode of any priority rights for such foreign applications, treaties, or otherwise), which have beer or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue	s acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer OPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of a loffice at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and ion and application, and in and to any division or any and all improvements in the said invention made it is made during, or within one year after the existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and of the United States of America and countries foreign, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its ions to which such applications are entitled under or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, or other or further application based in whole or in and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furth	er applications, assignments, and documer ecessary by said Company, its successors,	inistrators, to execute and deliver without further nts, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize a granted upon any of th title, and interest there	e said applications, to said 3M Innovative F	issue any and all Letters Patent which may be roperties Company, as the assignee of the entire righ

Date:

PATENT REEL: 035873 FRAME: 0538

May 20,2015

Case No:

76324US002

	DISPLA	/ BASE
The specification of	which:	
is attached her	reto;	
was filed on	March 19, 2015	
as United Stat	es Application No.	29/520985
is identified as	PCT International Application No.	
filed on		
n addition, for good	and valuable consideration, receipt of	which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfe
	ge that any willul raise statement made it of not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
In addition, for good and do hereby assi	I and valuable consideration, receipt of on and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIN	which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer /E PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of
3M COMPANY, and	d a corporation of Delaware, having its p	principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and
assigns, the entire i continuation (in who	right, title, and interest in and to the said ale or in part) of said application, and in	invention and application, and in and to any division or and to any and all improvements in the said invention made
by me or made join	tly with others (provided any such impro	vement is made during, or within one year after the
termination of, my e all Letters Patent re	employment with 3M COMPANY and an examinations reissues, or extensions.	y of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign
thereto (including th	ne right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility	Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its
own name and to cl	aim any priority rights for such foreign a	pplications to which such applications are entitled under we been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional.
inchialional conver	inches, preduces, or concernies, within har	eissue, or other or further application based in whole or in
continuation (in who	he of itt party, renewal, reckalinhation, r	essue, of other or futtier approacher based in whole or in
part upon the said i	nvention or improvements thereon, to be ad this assignment and transfer not bee	e held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Irina Hass	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
1 1 4 4 1 (ax)	05/20/2015

Case No:

76324US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an o	original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:	

•••••	DISPLAY BASE			
The	specification of which:			
	is attached hereto;			
Ø	was filed on March 19, 2015 as United States Application No.	29/520985		
	is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on			

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor: Linda W. Suszko	
Inventor's Signature: July W. Swyler	Date: 5-78-75

PATENT REEL: 035873 FRAME: 0540